
Government of Nepal 

Ministry of Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation 

Department of Hydrology and Meteorology (DHM) 

Date of Second Publication: 2077/12/11 

Re-Invitation for Electronic Bids 

DHM invites electronic bids only from eligible bidders for the procurement of following goods as specified in Public Procurement Act, 2063 and Public Procurement Regulations, 2064.  
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IFB No. Description of Works Price of Bidding document 

(Non- refundable) and Bid 

validity Period 

Bid security amount, Bid Security 

Validity Period (Deposit A/C Name: 

Department of Hydrology & 

Meteorology, A/C no. 

1100100102030000) 

Last Date and 

Time of 

Submission 

Date and Time 

of Bid opening 

Pre-bid 

Meeting 

Remarks 

1 DHM/G/NCB/

17-2077/78 

Supply, Delivery and 

installation of Met Equipment 

for Development of Tourism 

Weather Forecast and Early 

Warning System in Gandaki 

Province 

NRs. 3000.00 and 90 days 

from the bid opening date 

NRs. 1,12,000.00 and minimum 30 days 

beyond the bid validity period 

2077/12/26 

12:00 noon 

2077/12/26 

12:15 pm 

NA 1st Notice: 

2077/09/02 

2 DHM/G/NCB/

18-2077/78 

Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Met Equipment 

for Highway Forecast and Early 

Warning System in Lumbini 

Province 

NRs. 3000.00 and 90 days 

from the bid opening date 

NRs. 1,25,000.00 and minimum 30 days 

beyond the bid validity period 

2077/12/26 

04:00 pm 

2077/12/26 

04:05 pm 

NA 1st Notice: 

2077/09/02 

3 DHM/G/NCB/

21-2077/78 

Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Met Equipment 

for Service Improvement for 

Fog/Cold Wave/Heat Wave 

Prediction at Terai District of 

Nepal 

NRs. 3000.00 and 90 

days from the bid 

opening date 

NRs. 1,40,000.00 and minimum 30 days 

beyond the bid validity period 

2077/12/26 

12:00 noon 

2077/12/26 

12:25 pm 

NA 1st Notice: 

2077/10/07 

 

1. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the office of DHM, Babarmahal, Tel. No. 977-01-4215131, Email: dhmprocurement@gmail.com or visit e-GP system: 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.  

2. Bidding documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding 

document in Rastriya Banijya Bank, Thamel, Kathmandu, Nepal Name of the Office: Department of Hydrology and Meteorology, Babarmahal, Kathmandu. Office Code No.: 308023501 

Office Account No.: 1000200010000, Revenue Head No. : 14229  

3. Interested Bidders shall submit the electronic bids before the above-mentioned time and date only through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government 

holiday then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.  

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

