Government of Nepal

Ministry of Energy, Water Resources and Irrigation Department of Hydrology and Meteorology (DHM)

Date of Second Publication: 2077/12/11 Re-Invitation for Electronic Bids

DHM invites electronic bids only from eligible bidders for the procurement of following goods as specified in Public Procurement Act, 2063 and Public Procurement Regulations, 2064.

S	IFB No.	Description of Works	Price of Bidding document	Bid security amount, Bid Security	Last Date and	Date and Time	Pre-bid	Remarks
N			(Non- refundable) and Bid validity Period	Validity Period (Deposit A/C Name: Department of Hydrology & Meteorology, A/C no. 1100100102030000)	Time of Submission	of Bid opening	Meeting	
1	DHM/G/NCB/ 17-2077/78	Supply, Delivery and installation of Met Equipment for Development of Tourism Weather Forecast and Early Warning System in Gandaki Province	NRs. 3000.00 and 90 days from the bid opening date	NRs. 1,12,000.00 and minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period	2077/12/26 12:00 noon	2077/12/26 12:15 pm	NA	1 st Notice: 2077/09/02
2	DHM/G/NCB/ 18-2077/78	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Met Equipment for Highway Forecast and Early Warning System in Lumbini Province	NRs. 3000.00 and 90 days from the bid opening date	NRs. 1,25,000.00 and minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period	2077/12/26 04:00 pm	2077/12/26 04:05 pm	NA	1 st Notice: 2077/09/02
3	DHM/G/NCB/ 21-2077/78	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Met Equipment for Service Improvement for Fog/Cold Wave/Heat Wave Prediction at Terai District of Nepal	NRs. 3000.00 and 90 days from the bid opening date	NRs. 1,40,000.00 and minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period	2077/12/26 12:00 noon	2077/12/26 12:25 pm	NA	1 st Notice: 2077/10/07

- 1. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the office of DHM, Babarmahal, Tel. No. 977-01-4215131, Email: dhmprocurement@gmail.com or visit e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 2. Bidding documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document in **Rastriya Banijya Bank, Thamel, Kathmandu, Nepal** Name of the Office: **Department of Hydrology and Meteorology, Babarmahal, Kathmandu.** Office Code No.: **308023501** Office Account No.: **1000200010000,** Revenue Head No.: **14229**
- 3. Interested Bidders shall submit the electronic bids before the above-mentioned time and date only through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.